
For the best experience, open this PDF portfolio in
 
Acrobat X or Adobe Reader X, or later.
 

Get Adobe Reader Now! 

http://www.adobe.com/go/reader




From: Christian Ramos
To: Stark, Justin; Nicolas Ramos; Jason Gross
Cc: Reis, Juliana; Heyns, Jared
Subject: Re: Exit Interview - Chem Klean
Date: Friday, July 12, 2019 5:04:25 PM
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Absolutely, will do. 


Kind Regards,


Christian Ramos | Account Manager
Chem Klean Corporation
9330 NW 100th Street
Medley, FL 33178
Tel: (305) 863-7807
Fax: (305) 819-5110
cramos@chemklean.com
https://clicktime.symantec.com/3LodsA7Z9BohNxVPawHaaLX7Vc?
u=www.chemkleancorp.com


CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE:
This email and any files transmitted with it are confidential and intended solely for the use of the
individual or entity to whom they are addressed. If you have received this email in error please
notify the system manager. If you are not the named addressee you should not disseminate,
distribute or copy this e-mail. Please notify Chem Klean Corporation immediately by e-mail if
you have received this e-mail by mistake and delete this e-mail from your system. If you are not
the intended recipient you are notified that disclosing, copying, distributing or taking any action
in reliance on the contents of this information is strictly prohibited.


From: Stark, Justin <Justin.Stark@FloridaDEP.gov>


Sent: Friday, July 12, 2019 4:20:35 PM


To: Christian Ramos; Nicolas Ramos; Jason Gross


Cc: Reis, Juliana; Heyns, Jared


Subject: RE: Exit Interview - Chem Klean


 
Thank you Christian. I observed the same on the 6/3/2019 manifest as well. Please ensure all future


manifests have the facility’s EPA ID number. When you have your next bulk shipment of used oil taken


by the transporter, please provide that manifest with the EPA ID number to show the facility has


incorporated this.



mailto:cramos@chemklean.com

mailto:Justin.Stark@FloridaDEP.gov

mailto:nramos@chemklean.com

mailto:jason@chemklean.com

mailto:Juliana.Reis@FloridaDEP.gov

mailto:Jared.Heyns@FloridaDEP.gov

















 


Thanks again,


 


Regards,


 
Justin Stark
Environmental Specialist II
Compliance Assurance Program – Hazardous Waste
Florida Department of Environmental Protection
Southeast District
3301 Gun Club Road, MSC 7210-1
West Palm Beach, FL 33406
Justin.Stark@floridadep.gov
Office: 561.681.6648


 


 


From: Christian Ramos <cramos@chemklean.com> 


Sent: Friday, July 12, 2019 3:36 PM


To: Stark, Justin <Justin.Stark@FloridaDEP.gov>; Nicolas Ramos <nramos@chemklean.com>; Jason


Gross <jason@chemklean.com>


Cc: Reis, Juliana <Juliana.Reis@FloridaDEP.gov>; Heyns, Jared <Jared.Heyns@FloridaDEP.gov>


Subject: Re: Exit Interview - Chem Klean


 


Yes, I noticed that as well. EMC has updated their records accordingly to reflect our EPAID on
all future manifests. 


 


Kind Regards,


 


Christian Ramos | Account Manager


Chem Klean Corporation


9330 NW 100th Street 


Medley, FL 33178


Tel: (305) 863-7807


Fax: (305) 819-5110



http://www.dep.state.fl.us/
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cramos@chemklean.com


www.chemkleancorp.com   


 


CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE:


This email and any files transmitted with it are confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to


whom they are addressed.  If you have received this email in error please notify the system manager. If you are not the


named addressee you should not disseminate, distribute or copy this e-mail.  Please notify Chem Klean


Corporation immediately by e-mail if you have received this e-mail by mistake and delete this e-mail from your system.


 If you are not the intended recipient you are notified that disclosing, copying, distributing or taking any action in


reliance on the contents of this information is strictly prohibited.              


From: Stark, Justin <Justin.Stark@FloridaDEP.gov>


Sent: Friday, July 12, 2019 3:34:36 PM


To: Christian Ramos; Nicolas Ramos; Jason Gross


Cc: Reis, Juliana; Heyns, Jared


Subject: RE: Exit Interview - Chem Klean


 


Thank you Christian for the swift reply. Please ensure your EPAID number is included on the manifests.


 


Regards,


 
Justin Stark
Environmental Specialist II
Compliance Assurance Program – Hazardous Waste
Florida Department of Environmental Protection
Southeast District
3301 Gun Club Road, MSC 7210-1
West Palm Beach, FL 33406
Justin.Stark@floridadep.gov
Office: 561.681.6648


 


 


From: Christian Ramos <cramos@chemklean.com> 


Sent: Friday, July 12, 2019 3:26 PM


To: Stark, Justin <Justin.Stark@FloridaDEP.gov>; Nicolas Ramos <nramos@chemklean.com>; Jason


Gross <jason@chemklean.com>


Cc: Reis, Juliana <Juliana.Reis@FloridaDEP.gov>; Heyns, Jared <Jared.Heyns@FloridaDEP.gov>


Subject: Re: Exit Interview - Chem Klean
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Good afternoon, 


 


Yes, we actually had this service completed yesterday. We hired EMC Oil Corporation this time
around.


 


I have attached the manifest for your records. Please let me know if you have any questions. 


 


Kind Regards,


 


Christian Ramos | Account Manager


Chem Klean Corporation


9330 NW 100th Street 


Medley, FL 33178


Tel: (305) 863-7807


Fax: (305) 819-5110


cramos@chemklean.com


www.chemkleancorp.com   


 


CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE:


This email and any files transmitted with it are confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to


whom they are addressed.  If you have received this email in error please notify the system manager. If you are not the


named addressee you should not disseminate, distribute or copy this e-mail.  Please notify Chem Klean


Corporation immediately by e-mail if you have received this e-mail by mistake and delete this e-mail from your system.


 If you are not the intended recipient you are notified that disclosing, copying, distributing or taking any action in


reliance on the contents of this information is strictly prohibited.              
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From: Stark, Justin <Justin.Stark@FloridaDEP.gov>


Sent: Friday, July 12, 2019 3:11:33 PM


To: Christian Ramos; Nicolas Ramos; Jason Gross


Cc: Reis, Juliana; Heyns, Jared


Subject: RE: Exit Interview - Chem Klean


 
Good Afternoon,
 
Has another shipment of used oil occurred at your facility from TG Oil Services since 6/3/2019? If
so, can you provide that manifest?
 
Thank you and hope all is well.
 
Regards,
 


Justin Stark
Environmental Specialist II
Compliance Assurance Program – Hazardous Waste
Florida Department of Environmental Protection
Southeast District
3301 Gun Club Road, MSC 7210-1
West Palm Beach, FL 33406
Justin.Stark@floridadep.gov
Office: 561.681.6648


 
 


From: Christian Ramos <cramos@chemklean.com> 
Sent: Thursday, June 6, 2019 9:52 AM
To: Stark, Justin <Justin.Stark@FloridaDEP.gov>; Nicolas Ramos <nramos@chemklean.com>;
Jason Gross <jason@chemklean.com>
Cc: Reis, Juliana <Juliana.Reis@FloridaDEP.gov>; Heyns, Jared <Jared.Heyns@FloridaDEP.gov>
Subject: Re: Exit Interview - Chem Klean
 


Good morning Justin, 


 


Yes, the drums have been properly transported off-site. Please see attached requested manifest
copy. 
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Kind Regards,


 


Christian Ramos | Account Manager


Chem Klean Corporation


9330 NW 100th Street 


Medley, FL 33178


Tel: (305) 863-7807


Fax: (305) 819-5110


cramos@chemklean.com


www.chemkleancorp.com   


 


CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE:


This email and any files transmitted with it are confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to


whom they are addressed.  If you have received this email in error please notify the system manager. If you are not the


named addressee you should not disseminate, distribute or copy this e-mail.  Please notify Chem Klean


Corporation immediately by e-mail if you have received this e-mail by mistake and delete this e-mail from your system.


 If you are not the intended recipient you are notified that disclosing, copying, distributing or taking any action in


reliance on the contents of this information is strictly prohibited.              


From: Stark, Justin <Justin.Stark@FloridaDEP.gov>
Sent: Thursday, June 6, 2019 9:24:53 AM
To: Christian Ramos; Nicolas Ramos; Jason Gross
Cc: Reis, Juliana; Heyns, Jared
Subject: RE: Exit Interview - Chem Klean
 
Mr. Ramos,
 
Have the five (5) 55-gallon used oil drum observed during the inspection been transported off-
site? If so, please send the manifest.
 
Regards,



mailto:cramos@chemklean.com

https://clicktime.symantec.com/3BSvYBwRf5RH2KnLssRGg627Vc?u=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.chemkleancorp.com

mailto:Justin.Stark@FloridaDEP.gov





 
Justin Stark
Environmental Specialist II
Florida Department of Environmental Protection
Southeast District – West Palm Beach
3301 Gun Club Road, MSC 7210-1
West Palm Beach, FL 33406
Justin.Stark@floridadep.gov
Office: 561.681.6648


 
 


From: Christian Ramos <cramos@chemklean.com> 
Sent: Thursday, May 30, 2019 4:29 PM
To: Stark, Justin <Justin.Stark@FloridaDEP.gov>; Nicolas Ramos <nramos@chemklean.com>;
Jason Gross <jason@chemklean.com>
Cc: Reis, Juliana <Juliana.Reis@FloridaDEP.gov>; Reis, Juliana <Juliana.Reis@FloridaDEP.gov>
Subject: Re: Exit Interview - Chem Klean
 


Mr. Stark, 


 


It was our pleasure to assist the Department with their Compliance Evaluation Inspection of our
facility. Please see below acknowledgments:


1. Notification: During the inspection, the inspectors observed five (5) 55-gallon drums of


used oil. These aforementioned drums were closed, labeled and within secondary as


required by 40 CFR 279.45. However, the aforementioned drums have been on-site for


more than 24 hours (since 5/6/2019) which means the facility is acting as a transfer facility


of used oil. Upon review of the facility’s notification, it appears the facility is not registered


as a transfer facility for used oil. Pursuant to 62-710.500(1)(a) F.A.C. a facility shall register


their used oil activities. Please renotify as a transfer facility of used oil. Formed was filled


out and sent to TLH via Email and FedEx overnight. Yes, form was updated and sent to TLH


via email AND hard copy was overnighted on May 29, 2019. 


2. Documents: Please send the waste profiles for the non-haz waster drums observed on-


site. The Ink, waste water, rinse water, and for the Formalin (manifest # 57295). Attached.


3. Answers to the pending questions: You are not required to notify the local authorities and


have a closure cost estimate as a transfer facility for used oil. Thank you for the
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confirmation.


4. Pictures: I have received the pictures of the trucks. Thanks again.  Thank you for the


confirmation on receipt of the photos.


If you have any questions or require additional information, please feel free to contact me. Thank
you!


 


Kind Regards,


 


Christian Ramos | Account Manager


Chem Klean Corporation


9330 NW 100th Street 


Medley, FL 33178


Tel: (305) 863-7807


Fax: (305) 819-5110


cramos@chemklean.com


www.chemkleancorp.com   


 


CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE:


This email and any files transmitted with it are confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to


whom they are addressed.  If you have received this email in error please notify the system manager. If you are not the


named addressee you should not disseminate, distribute or copy this e-mail.  Please notify Chem Klean


Corporation immediately by e-mail if you have received this e-mail by mistake and delete this e-mail from your system.


 If you are not the intended recipient you are notified that disclosing, copying, distributing or taking any action in


reliance on the contents of this information is strictly prohibited.              


From: Stark, Justin <Justin.Stark@FloridaDEP.gov>
Sent: Thursday, May 30, 2019 10:05:13 AM
To: Christian Ramos; Nicolas Ramos; Jason Gross
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Cc: Reis, Juliana; Reis, Juliana
Subject: Exit Interview - Chem Klean
 
Mr. Ramos,
 
Thank you again for taking the time to assist the Department inspectors with the Compliance
Evaluation Inspection (CEI) of Chem Klean Corporation on May 29, 2019. During the inspection
the following issues were identified(most of them discussed yesterday):
 


1. Notification: During the inspection, the inspectors observed five (5) 55-gallon drums of


used oil. These aforementioned drums were closed, labeled and within secondary as


required by 40 CFR 279.45. However, the aforementioned drums have been on-site for


more than 24 hours (since 5/6/2019) which means the facility is acting as a transfer facility


of used oil. Upon review of the facility’s notification, it appears the facility is not registered


as a transfer facility for used oil. Pursuant to 62-710.500(1)(a) F.A.C. a facility shall register


their used oil activities. Please renotify as a transfer facility of used oil. Formed was filled


out and sent to TLH via Email and FedEx overnight.


 
2. Documents: Please send the waste profiles for the non-haz waster drums observed on-


site. The Ink, waste water, rinse water, and for the Formalin (manifest # 57295).


 
3. Answers to the pending questions: You are not required to notify the local authorities and


have a closure cost estimate as a transfer facility for used oil.


 
4. Pictures: I have received the pictures of the trucks. Thanks again.  


 
 


Please submit the above corrective actions, and records within 14 days of this email (6/13/2019).
If you have any additional questions or concerns, you may contact me at this email address or
the below phone number.
 
Thank you Mr. Ramos and your staff for your hospitality during the Departments CEI.
 
 
Regards,


 
Justin Stark
Environmental Specialist II
Florida Department of Environmental Protection







Southeast District – West Palm Beach
3301 Gun Club Road, MSC 7210-1
West Palm Beach, FL 33406
Justin.Stark@floridadep.gov
Office: 561.681.6648
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